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NAR VIKTIGE SIGNALER SKAL SENDES

QFCI Fibre Optic Cable
DNV-GL Certified No: TAEOOO0QJ
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QFCI Fibre Optic Cable
DNV-GL Certified No: TAEOOOQQIG

Design & Materials

Central Strength Member: Stesel
Buffer Material: PET (& 2.5mm nom.)
Fibers colars: according ta EIA/TIA 508,
Tatal Mumber of Tubes: 4
Tubes color code: 1 - Red, 2 - Green, Others Whire
Fire Barriar Fire resistont tape wrapped arcund each rube
Cabling: 5
Strength Elemeants: E-Glazs Yarns
Inner Jacket Material: LSZH SHF-1 (black)
COwverall Braid Material: Steel wire [93 % nom. coverage)
Rip-Cord: Tas
Cuter Jacket Material: LSZH SHF-1 {black)
Cwerall Diameter & 14,60 £ 1,0 mm
Weight : 305 kg km
Standards
Applicable Standards: [ECE0AP3-2-10, IECaO0A3-2-530, [EC a0092-340, 130/1EC 1801, TIA ElA-558

IEC a0331-25 [EC &0332-3-22, IEC 60332-3-24, IEC 60754-1, IEC &0754-2,

Flammbility Ruling: ECA1034-1/2
] =0

Inatual lakican: Guidelines wy per 1EC O0F%4-1-1 Annes A
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QFCI Fibre Optic Cable
DNV-GL Certified No: TAEOOOOOJG

Performance

Tensile Strength - Short Term: 3000 M mox
Tensile Strength - Long Term: 1800 M max
Impact Resistance: SMem
Impact Resistance: 3 cycles
Max. Crush Resistance: 400 M fem
Min. Bend Eodius for Installation: 20=0 mm
Min. Bend Eadius for Operation: 20x0 mm
Repeated Bending: 25 oycles
Max. Operafing Temperature: +30 *C
Min. Operafing Temperature: -40 *C
Mazx. Storage Temperature: +20 *C
Min. Storoge Temperature: -40 *C

UV resistance: Yes
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QFCI Fibre Optic Cable
DINV-GL Certified No: TAEOOODQIG

Single Mode Fibre Characteristics mr gssan

Mominal fFD range at 1310 nm Ba&-%4  pm

Momingl MFD range at 1550 am Q&a-1048 pm

Cladding diameter 12507 pm

Caoating diameter 24510 pm

Care/clodding concentricity emar =050 pm

Cledding non-circularity =070 %

Atlenuation 1310 nm =034 dBkm

Attenuation 1383 nm =034 dBkm

Attenuation 1550 nm =023 dBkm

Attenuation 1285+ 1230 nm = 10,40 dBkm

Attenuation 15301545 nm =0 25 dBkm

Attenuation 15451625 nm =087 dBkm

Chramatic Dispersian costlicient 1285+ 1330 nm =30 psdnmor kmoaverage
Cluamalic Diaperaiun wosllven 1285+ 1330 23,5 =T = R msaminem
Chremolic Dispersion costhicient 1550 nm < 18 pesnm * km
Chramatic Dispersion costlicient 1525 nm = 22 peSnm = km

Zera chromatic disperson wavelength 1302 == 1322 nm

Cut-aif wavelength =260 mm

Individual fibre polarization mode dispersien [PRD) =0,20
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QFCI Fibre Optic Cable

DNV-GL Certified No: TAEOOOOOIG

Multi Mode Fibre Characteristics

Parameater 50,125 pm 62,5125 pm Units
ISO/IEC 11801 Performance Categary a2 | a3 | O ar

Attenualicn @ B50 nm =28 = 32 dB/km
Antenuchicn & 1300 nm =09 = L0 dB/km
Bandwidh @ 850 am > 500 500 | = 3500 200 MAHz = km
Bondwidih @ 1300 nm = 500 500 500 500 rAHz * km
Effective tade! Bandwidih & 820 nm R 2000 4700 M A MHz = km
Supporied Eilerne Link Lengths {inaz.}

| GhE @ 850 nm [1CO0BASE-5X) 550 070 1040 210 m

| GRE @ 1300 am (ICO08ASE-LX) 250 350 &o0 550 m

10 GBE @ 850 nm (I0GBASE-5E) &2 300 550 33 m

10 GBE @ 1300 nm | 10G5ASE-L{4] 450 300 300 100 m
40,100 GhE @ B850 nm |40,/100 GEASE-Sk4,710) M/ A 180 50 A m
Mumerical Aperture 0,20+ 0015 0,375 0,015

Cora Diameter Hhe25 G253 pm
Clodding Diometer 125+ 1 125 ¢ 2 pm

Core Mon-Circulority =4 %5 b3
Cladding Mon-Circularity =07 %
Core,/Cladding Oftset 1.5 1.5 pm
Caating Diameter |Un-dyed) 245+ 10 245+ 10 pm
Proaf-Test Level o7 o7 G m?
Induced Mecrobend Attenuation

100 turns 2n 375 mm radius 05/05 05/05 dB |max]
2 turns on 15 mm redivs ol 03 05705 B0 1300
2 turns on 7.5 mm rodiis 02 /05 05/ 08 rm




